900566142 08/25/2020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM594083

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900544104

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Douglas Williams		02/01/2020	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Van Zan Frater	
Street Address:	11601 Wilshire Blvd Ste 500	
Internal Address:	c/o John A. Case, Jr.	
City:	Los Angeles	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90025	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	Douglas Williams	
Street Address:	707 Cordova St	
City:	Dallas	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75223	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5198916	JESUS IS MY HOMEBOY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3108672096

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3102033911

jcase@CaseWebLaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: John Case

Address Line 1: 11601 Wilshire Blvd Ste 500 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90025

NAME OF SUBMITTER: John Case

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0496

900566142

SIGNATURE:	/John Case/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/25/2020	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=Trademark Assignment (v2) signed DW#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0497

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Douglas Williams is the owner of the U.S. registered Trademark, registration number 5198916, registration date May 9, 2017.

WHEREAS, Douglas Williams and Van Zan Frater are desirous of acquiring said U.S. registered Trademark, registration number 5198916, registration date May 9, 2017, as joint co-owners of said Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, Douglas Williams hereby assigns the entire interest and goodwill of the business to Douglas Williams and Van Zan Frater, as joint co-owners of said U.S. registered Trademark, registration number 5198916, registration date May 9, 2017.

DATED: February 1, 2020

Douglas Williams

RECORDED: 08/25/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007021 FRAME: 0498